ERRATA

Structure of a Nonneutral Classical Plasma in a Magnetic Field. HIROO TOTSUJI and JEAN-LOUIS BARRAT [Phys. Rev. Lett. 60, 2484 (1988)].

In the caption of Fig. 1(b) " $N_0=4$ (crosses) and 6 (squares)" should read " $N_0=4$ (squares) and 6 (crosses)." This correction has no effect on the content of the paper.

Comment on "Exact Critical Behavior of a Random-Bond Two-Dimensional Ising Model." ANDREAS W. W. LUDWIG [Phys. Rev. Lett. 61, 2388 (1988)].

Reference 5 should be replaced by the following: A. W. W. Ludwig (unpublished).

Effective-Field-Theory Model for the Fractional Quantum Hall Effect. S. C. ZHANG, T. H. HANSSON, and S. KIVELSON [Phys. Rev. Lett. 62, 82 (1989)].

Equation (7) should read

$$\mathcal{L}_{a} = -\frac{e^{2}}{4\theta} \epsilon^{\mu\nu\sigma} a_{\mu} \, \vartheta_{\nu} a_{\sigma} \,. \tag{7}$$

This correction has no effect on any other results.